Water Right/Claim No.

RECEIVED STATE OF IDAHO SEP 16 2020 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Water Right/Claim No.

Split?

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

I.	List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be observed to
	List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column If the water right is 1.
	are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.
	Agnetis reased to the water supply bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Split?

	45 4400		PP 3						Supply	Bank?	
	15-4188	Yes 🛛	Yes 🗌				Yes		Yes		
		Yes 🗌	Yes □				Yes		Yes		
	15-4188 15-7478		Yes 🗌				Yes		Yes		
		Yes 🗌	Yes				Yes		Yes	П	
		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌				Yes		Yes		
2.	Previous Owner's Name:	Jay & Milt									
2	Name Occurs () (Old)	Name of cur	rent water right holde	er/claim	ant						
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):		thie Jones								
	269 W 300 N	new owner(New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Malad Name connector ID						and 🗌 or 83252	and/or	
	Mailing address			City			State		03232 CIP		
	208-241-9793			•	s39@gmail.com		State		JIF		
Telephone Email											
4.	If the water rights and/or adju	dication clai	ms were solit how	did the	division accura						
	If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.										
	The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.										
5.	Date you acquired the water r	ights and/or	claims listed above	7/26	/2006	mon piace	(3) 01 4	se acc	funca by the i	iew owner.	
6.									-:		
•	If the water right is leased to Supply Bank leases associate	d with the w	ipply Bank changi	ng owr	ership of a water i	right will	reassig	1 to th	ne new owner	any Water	
	Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lesson wine a small supply a W-9. Water										
	year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).										
7.	This form must be signed and	submitted w	ith the following R	EOUI	RED items:						
	A copy of the conveya	nce docume	nt - warranty deed	d quite	laim dood court	decree co	ntroot	of gol	lo ota The -		
	es i in map, survey map o	i aeriai phot	ograph which clea	rly sho	we the place of w	sa and ma	4 - C :	12		water right	
	min or ording holed doore	(III IICCCSSal	V to Clarity division	n of wa	ter rights or compl	lex proper	ty desc	riptio	ns).	water right	
	ining fee (see instruction	ns for further	explanation):			SUPPOP			•		
5 525 per unarvidea water right.											
	 No fee is required 	for pending	adjudication claim	2		15-4188					
	If water right(s) are lease	d to the Wate	r Supply Bank ANI) there	are multiple owner	e al ecco	r Dogio	nation	£	1	
	☐ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required. ☐ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an IRS Form W-9										
	IRS Form W-9.	6	/		C	,		Comp	nete, sign and	Sublifft all	
8.	Signature:		nos					Q/	16/2020		
	Signature of new o	wner/claimant	,	Title, if	applicable			Da			
	Signature:							2			
	Signature of new or	wner/claimant		Γitle, if	applicable			Da	te		
For	IDWR Office Use Only:	1	2017		Care Care						
	Receipted by	Date 9/16	12036 R	eceipt N	F041020	210	р	eceipt	HI LAN	3	
	Active in the Water Supply Bank?	Yes ☐ No [•	State Office for proc	occina	_ R	SERVICE .	No. 4		
	Name on W-9		Approved by		1	by MH		W-9 r	received? Yes	□ No □	
				11/4				uc	10/10	10	

AL HE O'clock P M

Quo

QUITCLAIM DEED

For Value Received THE AJAY JONES FAMILY LIVING TRUST, Ajay Jones, Grantor, and Terrell J. Jones and Arne A. Jones, Trustees, do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quitclaim unto ARNE ALON JONES and CATHIE JONES, husband and wife, the Grantees, whose current address is 269 West 300 North, Malad City, Idaho 83252, the following described real property situated in the County of Oneida, State of Idaho, to-wit:

Starting at the NE Corner of Section 5, Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian; thence South 1562 feet to the point of beginning; thence running South 72°22' West 1971 feet more or less, thence South 0°34' West 353 feet more or less; thence South 72°22' West 735 feet more or less; thence North 1°07' East 788 feet, more or less; thence North 72°52' East 2720 feet more or less; thence South 440 feet more or less to the point of beginning. Said parcel of land located and situated in the NE½NE½ and SE½NE½ of Section 5 in Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, containing 32.11 acres, more or less. (T-1334)

Commencing at a point 12.14 Chains South of the NE Corner of the NW¼ of Section 8, Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian; thence running South 20.98 Chains; thence West 20 Chains; thence North 20.98 Chains; thence East 20 Chains, to the point of beginning. (T-474)

Commencing at a point 20.06 Chains East and 26.88 Chains North of the corner between Sections 8 and 18, Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian; thence running North 12.50 Chains to quarter line; thence continuing North 7.50 Chains; thence East 20.06 Chains to quarter line; thence South 7.50 Chains to center of Section; thence North 81°30' East 4.21 Chains; thence South 17°30' East 12.50 Chains; thence South 81°30' West 8.15 Chains to quarter line; thence West 20.06 Chains to the point of beginning. (T-745, T-1387, T-1388)

Commencing at a point or stake situated 7 Chains and 84 links North of a stake lying and between Sections 5 and 9 in Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian; thence running South 73°30' West 40 Chains and 43 links; thence North 5 Chains and 3 links; thence North 73°30' East 40 Chains and 70 links; thence South 5 Chains and 3 links to the place of beginning. (T-1425)

The South half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 36, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian.

Beginning at the NE Corner of the South half of Section 36, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian; thence running South 1320 feet; thence West 2640 feet; thence South 1320 feet; thence West 841 feet; thence North 1046 feet; thence North 58° East 3168 feet to center line of Section 36; thence East 940 feet to the point of beginning. (T-2570)

Commencing at the SE Corner of the SE¼NE¼ of Section 36, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian; thence running West 940 feet; thence North 58°00' East 1117 feet to a point on the East Section line; thence South 603 feet to the place of beginning. (T-2572)

Beginning at the SE Corner of the NW¼NW¾ of Section 1, Township 13 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian; thence running North 670 feet, thence North 76°30' West 600 feet; thence North 60°13' West 548 feet; thence South 68°28' West 503 feet; thence South 86°42' West 102.3 feet; thence South 73°12' West 728 feet; thence North 85°36' West 390 feet; thence South 77°32' West 242 feet; thence North 87°55' West 1011 feet; thence South 2020 feet; thence East 1320 feet; thence North 1320 feet; thence East 2640 feet to the point of beginning; (T-2191) EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING TRACT: Commencing at the center of Section 2, Township 13 South, Range 34

East, Boise Meridian; thence running North 2020 feet; thence South 87°55' East 1011 feet; thence North 77°32' East 242 feet; thence South 85°36' East 390 feet; thence North 73°12' East 728 feet; thence North 86°42' East 102.3 feet; thence North 68°28' East 220 feet; thence South 9°28' East 518.5 feet; thence North 82°37' East 286.6 feet; thence South 32°15' East 641 feet; thence West 1980 feet to the center of the NE¼ of said Section 2; thence South 1320 feet; thence West 1320 feet; to the point of beginning, containing 89.17 acres. (T-2255)

Beginning at the NE Corner of the SW½NW½ of Section 1, Township 13 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian; thence running South 2640 feet; thence East 1325 feet; thence North 0°52' West 494 feet; thence North 14°16' West 650 feet; thence North 6°06' East 172 feet; thence North 5°00' West 675 feet; thence North 19°16' West 152 feet; thence North 30°39' West 790 feet; thence North 38°44' West 290 feet; thence North 39°39' West 295 feet; thence North 76°00' West 290 feet; thence South 670 feet to the point of beginning, containing 78.52 acres, more or less. (T-2248)

Beginning at a point 670 feet North of the NE Corner of the SW4NW4 of Section 1, Township 13 South, Range 34 East, Boise Meridian; thence running North 650 feet, more or less, to the NW Corner of Lot 3 of said Section 1, thence East 600 feet, thence South 24°30' West 786 feet; thence North 76°00' West 290 feet to the point of beginning. (T-2824)

Also, one-half (½) share of the Capital Stock of the St. John Irrigation Co., and four (4) shares of the Capital Stock of the Malad Valley Irrigation Company.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever.

DATED

7/26/06

AJAY JONES, Grantor of

THE AJAY JONES FAMILY LIVING

TRUST

TERRELL J. JONES, Trustee of

THE AJAY JONES FAMILY LIVING

TRUST

ARNE A. JONES, Trustee of

THE AJAY JONES FAMILY LIVING

TRUST

STATE OF IDAHO)

County of Oneida

On this day of July, 2006, personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, AJAY JONES, Grantor of THE AJAY JONES FAMILY LIVING TRUST, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

DUSTIN W. SMITH Notary Public State of Idaho

Notary Public

Residing at: Malad City, Idaho My Commission Expires: [1]

STATE OF IDAHO)

County of Oneida)

On this day of July, 2006, personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, TERRELL J. JONES and ARNE A. JONES, Trustees of THE AJAY JONES

FAMILY LIVING TRUST, known to me to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

DUSTIN W. SMITH Notary Public State of Idaho

Notary Public

Residing at: Malad City, Idaho My Commission Expires: 11/

WATER RIGHT CLAIM #15-4188

Scophen h. Danie do here by state that Water Right Claim #15-4188 has no beneficial irrigation use for my adjoining property. I wave any and all claims that might be associated with #15-4188.

AANE JONES 269 W 300 N MA/AD, ZD 83252

WATER RIGHT CLAIM #15-4188

I Eks Trovido here by state that Water Right Claim #15- 4188 has no beneficial irrigation use for my adjoining property. I wave any and all claims that might be associated with #15-4188.

State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Eastern Region • 900 N SKYLINE DR STE A • IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718 Phone: (208)525-7161 • Fax: (208)525-7177 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

October 08, 2020

ARNE A JONES 269 W 300 N MALAD CITY ID 83252-1139

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 15-4188 (Split into 15-4188 and 15-7472)

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use, including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number. The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

CC:

A Jay Jones Milton Jones